

April 25, 2018

**TO:** THE DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES

of Valencia College

**FROM:** SANFORD C. SHUGART

President

**RE:** 2017-18 ANNUAL FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY AND SANITATION

**INSPECTION** 

The State Requirements for Educational Facilities requires that annual fire safety, casualty safety and sanitation inspections be completed each year and that the schedule of corrections of each deficiency be adopted by the District Board of Trustees. The inspection of our college facilities took place during February and March of this year. The following locations were inspected:

Advanced Manufacturing Training Center

District Office

East Campus

Fire Rescue Training Facility

Lake Nona Campus

Osceola Campus

Roper Facility

School of Public Safety

West Campus

Winter Park Campus

There were no deficiencies noted in the inspection of all College buildings, which encompass over 2 million square feet. For the past two years, there have been no deficiencies.

#### RECOMMENDED ACTION:

McCoy Center

The President recommends that the District Board of Trustees of Valencia College approve 2016-17 State Requirements for Educational Facilities Report, as presented.

**FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018** College Facility: Valencia College SCHOOL / FACILITY: Advanced Manufacturing Training Center # OF SERIOUS FIRE SAFETY VIOLATIONS \_0 ADDRESS: 1099 Shady Lane, Kissimmee, FL 34744 # OF NON-SERIOUS FIRE SAFETY VIOLATIONS 0 Walter D. Spann Jr. (Municipal Fire Safety Inspector) February 27, 2018 FIRE DISTRICT FIRE SAFETY INSPECTOR NAME PRINTED (IF JOINT INSPECTION) COLLEGE BOARD FIRESAFETY INSPECTOR NAME PRINTED Fire Prevention Specialists, Inc., 609 Gina Lane, Melbourne, FL 32940 321-757-7205 FIRE DISTRICT FIRE SAFETY INSPECTOR SIGNATURE (IF JOINT INSPECTION) INSPECTOR ADDRESS & PHONE NUMBER 3/4/2018 62373 SIGNATURE DATE FIRE INSPECTOR CERTIFICATION NUMBER COLLEGE BOARD FIRE SAILTY INSPECTOR SIGNATURE / DATE FIRE INSPECTOR CERTIFICATION NUMBER LOCATION: Deficiency locations will be identified by a building number followed by the room number (e.g. 2-505 or 1-133A). These numbers are affixed above the door leading into that particular room. Or if the deficiency in an area other than an identifiable room number, the area in question will be specifically identified. For example: Pressbox, Field House, Pavillion, etc. Valencia College has met the requirements of F.S.S. 1013.12(2)(d): X YES NO Approval of Reports by Board (Including Letter) YES NO THE UNDERSIGNED ATTESTS TO THE REVIEW OF THIS REPORT IN ITS ENTIRETY AND ACKNOWLEDGES AWARENESS OF THE DISCOVERED DEFICIENCIES. FACILITY ADMINIST 3-20-18

SIGNATURE DATE

CODE NUMBER	Insp. Initials	SREF 2017/2018 Fire Safety Deficiencies - Valencia College - Advanced Manufacturing Training Center  Location, Deficiency Description	Prior Times Cited	Deficiency Corrected By	Date Deficiency Corrected	Line No.
	1410					<del>                                     </del>
	VVS	No deficiencies noted				1
						<del> </del>
						<del>                                     </del>
						<del>                                     </del>
						<u> </u>
-						

CODE NUMBER SREF Ch. 5	Insp. Initials	SREF 2017/2018 Casualty/Sanitation Deficiencies - Valencia College - Advanced Manufacturing Training Center  Location, Deficiency Description	Prior Times Cited	Deficiency Corrected By	Date Deficiency Corrected	Line Number
	ws	No deficiencies noted				1
	VVS	No deliciencies noted				1
						ļ
						L
		·				
					,	

**FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018** College Facility: Valencia College SCHOOL / FACILITY: District Office - Park Place at MetroWest # OF SERIOUS FIRE SAFETY VIOLATIONS 0 ADDRESS: 1768 Park Center Drive, Orlando, FL 32835 # OF NON-SERIOUS FIRE SAFETY VIOLATIONS 0 Jeb W. Bynum (Municipal Fire Safety Inspector) February 27, 2018 COLLEGE BOARD FIRESAFETY INSPECTOR NAME PRINTED FIRE DISTRICT FIRE SAFETY INSPECTOR NAME PRINTED (IF JOINT INSPECTION) Fire Prevention Specialists, Inc., 609 Gina Lane, Melbourne, FL 32940 321-757-7205 FIRE DISTRICT FIRE SAFETY INSPECTOR SIGNATURE (IF JOINT INSPECTION) 3/4/2018 133209 OLIVEGE BOARD FIRE SAFETY INSPECTOR SIGNATURE / DATE SIGNATURE DATE FIRE INSPECTOR CERTIFICATION NUMBER FIRE INSPECTOR CERTIFICATION NUMBER LOCATION: Deficiency locations will be identified by a building number followed by the room number (e.g. 2-505 or 1-133A). These numbers are affixed above the door leading into that particular room. Or if the deficiency in an area other than an identifiable room number, the area in question will be specifically identified. For example: Pressbox, Field House, Pavillion, etc. Valencia College has met the requirements of F.S.S. 1013.12(2)(d): X\_ YES \_\_\_ NO Approval of Reports by Board (Including Letter) \_\_\_YES \_\_\_NO THE UNDERSIGNED ATTESTS TO THE REVIEW OF THIS REPORT IN ITS ENTIRETY AND ACKNOWLEDGES AWARENESS OF THE DISCOVERED DEFICIENCIES. FACILITY ADMINISTR

CODE NUMBER	Insp. Initials		Prior Times Cited	Deficiency Corrected By	Date Deficiency Corrected	Line No.
		Location, Deficiency Description				
	JB	No deficiencies noted				1
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

CODE NUMBER SREF Ch. 5	Insp. Initials	SREF 2017/2018 Casualty/Sanitation Deficiencies - Valencia College - District Office  Location, Deficiency Description	Prior Times Cited	Deficiency Corrected By	Date Deficiency Corrected	Line Number
	JB	No deficiencies noted				
	30	No deliciences noted				1
					.,	
				,		
						<del> </del>
	İ					

College Facility:	Valencia College		
SCHOOL / FACILITY:	East Campus		OF SERIOUS FIRE SAFETY VIOLATIONS 0
ADDRESS:	701 N. Econlockhatchee Trail, Orlando, FL 32825		OF NON-SERIOUS FIRE SAFETY VIOLATIONS _0_
FIRE DISTRICT FIRE SAFETY IN	ISPECTOR NAME PRINTED (IF JOINT INSPECTION)	Walter D. Spann Jr. (Municipal Fire Safety Inspector NAME PRINTED	
, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Fire Prevention Specialists, Inc., 609 Gina Lane	
FIRE DISTRICT FIRE SAFETY IN	SPECTOR SIGNATURE (IF JOINT INSPECTION)	INSPECTOR ADDRESS & PHONE NUMBER  3/4/2018	62373
SIGNATURE DATE	FIRE INSPECTOR CERTIFICATION NUMBER	COLLEGE BOARD FIRE SALETY INSPECTOR SIGNATURE / DATE	FIRE INSPECTOR CERTIFICATION NUMBER
affixed above the door l		room number (e.g. 2-505 or 1-133A). These numbers are in an area other than an identifiable room number, the are	a in question will be
Valencia College has me	et the requirements of F.S.S. 1013.12(2)(d): X_YES	NO	
Approval of Reports by	Board (Including Letter)YESNO		
THE UNDERSIGNED AT DEFICIENCIES.  LUCEN J. Benderation NAME DE LOCATION DE LA COMPANION DE LA	Ner BE PRINTED	TIRETY AND ACKNOWLEDGES AWARENESS OF THE DISC	End C
ACILITY ADMINISTRATOR TITL	Operations & Finance	SIGNATURE DATE	

CODE NUMBER	Insp. Initials	SREF 2017/2018 Fire Safety Deficiencies - Valencia College - East Campus	Prior Times Cited	Deficiency Corrected By	Date Deficiency Corrected	Line No.
		Location, Deficiency Description	<u> </u>			
	WS	1A Portable: Removed				1
	ws	1 A & B Building: No deficiencies noted				2
	WS	02 Building: No deficiencies noted				3
	ws	03 Building: No deficiencies noted				4
	ws	04 Building: No deficiencies noted				5
	ws	05 Building: No deficiencies noted				6
	ws	06 Building: No deficiencies noted				7
	ws	07 Building: No deficiencies noted				8
	ws	07A Building: No deficiencies noted				9
	ws	08 Building: No deficiencies noted				10
	ws	CEP Bldg.: No deficiencies noted				11
	ws	Greenhouse: No deficiencies noted				12
	ws	PAC: No deficiencies noted				13
	ws	Parking Garage: No deficiencies noted				14
	ws	TTL Bldg.: No deficiencies noted				15
	ws	Plant Ops: No deficiencies noted				16
		Note: Data/IT Rooms to be evaluated for installing clean agent extinguishers as per NFPA 75, 8.3				17
	1					

SREF Ch. 5	Insp. nitials	SREF 2017/2018 Casualty/Sanitation Deficiencies - Valencia College - East Campus  Location, Deficiency Description	Prior Times Cited	Deficiency Corrected By	Date Deficiency Corrected	Line Number
	ws	No deficiencies noted				
	773	NO deliciences noted				1

FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018

College Facility:	Valencia College				
SCHOOL / FACILITY:	Fire Rescue Training Facility			# OF SERIC	OUS FIRE SAFETY VIOLATIONS 0
ADDRESS:	2966 West Oak Ridge Road, Orlando, FL 32809			# OF NON 6	PERIOUS FIRE CAFETY VIOLATIONS O
				# OF NON-S	SERIOUS FIRE SAFETY VIOLATIONS 0
		Jeb W. Bynum (	Municipal Fire Safety	Inspector)	February 27, 2018
FIRE DISTRICT FIRE SAFETY IN	ISPECTOR NAME PRINTED (IF JOINT INSPECTION)	COLLEGE BOARD FIRES	AFETY INSPECTOR NAME PRINTE	ED .	INSPECTION DATE
		Fire Prevention	Specialists, Inc., 609	Gina Lane, Melbour	ne, FL 32940 321-757-7205
FIRE DISTRICT FIRE SAFETY IN	ISPECTOR SIGNATURE (IF JOINT INSPECTION)	INSPECTOR ADDRESS &		2/4/0040	40000
		Jet W I	190	3/4/2018	133209
SIGNATURE DATE	FIRE INSPECTOR CERTIFICATION NUMBER	COILEGE BOARD FIRE S	ETY INSPECTOR SIGNATURE	/DATE FIF	RE INSPECTOR CERTIFICATION NUMBER
<u>LOCATION:</u>					
	I be identified by a building number followed by the		and the months of the contract of the contract of		
	eading into that particular room. Or if the deficier		an identifiable room num	ber, the area in questi	on will be
specifically identified. F	For example: Pressbox, Field House, Pavillion, etc	c.		,	
Valencia College has me	et the requirements of F.S.S. 1013.12(2)(d): <u>X</u> YE	ESNO			
Approval of Reports by I	Board (Including Letter)YESNO	9			
	,		•		4
	TESTS TO THE REVIEW OF THIS REPORT IN ITS I	ENTIRETY AND ACKNOW	LEDGES AWARENESS O	F THE DISCOVERED	
DEFICIENCIES.					
LOSEN J. Ben	der		/ 10	and L	
FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR NAM	IE PRINTED		FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR S		
VP Business OD	erations & Finance			3-20-18	
FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR TITL	E		SIGNATURE DATE	-	

JB         200 Bldg.: No deficiencies noted         1           JB         300 Bldg.: No deficiencies noted         2	CODE NUMBER	Insp. Initials	SREF 2017/2018 Fire Safety Deficiencies - Valencia College - Fire Rescue Training Facility  Location, Deficiency Description	Prior Times Cited	Deficiency Corrected By	Date Deficiency Corrected	Line No.
JB       300 Bldg.: No deficiencies noted       2         JB       500 Bldg.: No deficiencies noted       3         III       III         III       III <t< th=""><th></th><th></th><th>Alexander Library Control of the Con</th><th></th><th>-</th><th></th><th></th></t<>			Alexander Library Control of the Con		-		
JB         500 Bldg.: No deficiencies noted         3           I         I         I           I         I         I           I         I         I           I         I         I           I         I         I           I         I         I           I         I         I           I         I         I           I         I         I           I         I         I           I         I         I           I         I         I           I         I         I           I         I         I           I         I         I           I         I         I           I         I         I           I         I         I           I         I         I           I         I         I           I         I         I           I         I         I           I         I         I           I         I         I           I         I         I           I							
							2
		JB	500 Bldg.: No deficiencies noted				3
		┼					
		ļ —					
							<u> </u>
							-

CODE NUMBER SREF Ch. 5	Insp. Initials	SREF 2017/2018 Casualty/Sanitation Deficiencies - Valencia College - Fire Rescue Training Facility  Location, Deficiency Description	Prior Times Cited	Deficiency Corrected By	Date Deficiency Corrected	Line Number
	JB	No deficiencies noted				1
	JB	No deficiencies froteu .				
						-
			-			
		·				

.

CODE NUMBER SREF Ch. 5	Insp. Initials	SREF 2017/2018 Fire/Casualty/Sanitation Deficiencies - Valencia College - Fire Rescue Training Facility - Portables	Prior Times Cited	Deficiency Corrected By	Date Deficiency Corrected	Line Number
-		Location, Deficiency Description		Manager and American	ACCOMMENDATION	
	JB	Portable 100: No deficiencies noted				11
	JB	Portable 101: No deficiencies noted				2
	JB	Portable 102: No deficiencies noted				3
	JB	Portable 103: No deficiencies noted				4
	JB	Portable 104: No deficiencies noted				5
	JB	Portable 105: No deficiencies noted				6
	JB	Portable 106: No deficiencies noted				7
	JB	Portable 107: No deficiencies noted				8

College Facility:	Valencia College		
SCHOOL / FACILITY:	Lake Nona Campus		# OF SERIOUS FIRE SAFETY VIOLATIONS <u>0</u>
ADDRESS:	12350 Narcoossee Road, Orlando, FL 32832	<u> </u>	
			# OF NON-SERIOUS FIRE SAFETY VIOLATIONS <u>0</u>
		Walter D. Spann Jr. (Municipal Fire Safety I	
FIRE DISTRICT FIRE SAFETY IN	NSPECTOR NAME PRINTED (IF JOINT INSPECTION)	COLLEGE BOARD FIRESAFETY INSPECTOR NAME PRINTED	→ INSPECTION DATE
		Fire Prevention Specialists, Inc., 609 Gina L	ane, Melbourne, FL 32940 321-757-7205
FIRE DISTRICT FIRE SAFETY IN	NSPECTOR SIGNATURE (IF JOINT INSPECTION)	INSPECTOR ADDRESS & PHONE NUMBER	
		11) att. Thank? 3/4/20	18 62373
SIGNATURE DATE	FIRE INSPECTOR CERTIFICATION NUMBER	COLLEGE BOARD FIRE SAFETY INSPECTOR SIGNATURE / DATE	FIRE INSPECTOR CERTIFICATION NUMBER
LOCATION			
<u>LOCATION:</u>			
		the room number (e.g. 2-505 or 1-133A). These numbers a	
affixed above the door	leading into that particular room. Or if the defici	iency in an area other than an identifiable room number, the	e area in question will be
	For example: Pressbox, Field House, Pavillion,		
Valencia College has m	et the requirements of F.S.S. 1013.12(2)(d): X	YESNO	
Approval of Reports by	Board (Including Letter)YESNO		
THE UNDERSIGNED AT	TESTS TO THE REVIEW OF THIS REPORT IN IT	S ENTIRETY AND ACKNOWLEDGES AWARENESS OF THE	DISCOVERED
DEFICIENCIES.			
, – ,			$ \dot{f}  \leq 1$
LUSENU. BE	ender	/ lun c	196
FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR NAM		FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR SIGNATUR	
VY Gusiness (	Operations & Finance		20-18
FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR TIT	LE <sup>-</sup>	SIGNATURE DATE	

CODE NUMBER	Insp. Initials		Prior Times Cited	Deficiency Corrected By	Date Deficiency Corrected	Line No.
		Location, Deficiency Description				<u> </u>
	1	CEP Bldg.: No deficiencies noted				1
	WS	01 Bldg.: No deficiencies noted				2
			1			

CODE NUMBER SREF Ch. 5	Insp. Initials	SREF 2017/2018 Casualty/Sanitation Deficiencies - Valencia College - Lake Nona Campus  Location, Deficiency Description	Prior Times Cited	Deficiency Corrected By	Date Deficiency Corrected	Line Number
	ws	No deficiencies noted				1
	****	To delibertate fixed				············
		·				
					-	
						ı

FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018

College Facility:	Valencia College		
SCHOOL / FACILITY:	McCoy Center		# OF SERIOUS FIRE SAFETY VIOLATIONS 0
ADDRESS:	8503 Daetwyler Road, Orlando, FL 32812		WOE NOW OFFICIAL FIRE CAREFORM AND A FIRE CAREFORM
			# OF NON-SERIOUS FIRE SAFETY VIOLATIONS 0
		Walter D. Spann Jr. (Municipal Fire Safety Ins	pector) February 27, 2018
FIRE DISTRICT FIRE SAFETY IN	ISPECTOR NAME PRINTED (IF JOINT INSPECTION)	COLLEGE BOARD FIRESAFETY INSPECTOR NAME PRINTED	INSPECTION DATE
		Fire Prevention Specialists, Inc., 609 Gina Lar	ne, Melbourne, FL 32940 321-757-7205
FIRE DISTRICT FIRE SAFETY IN	ISPECTOR SIGNATURE (IF JOINT INSPECTION)	INSPECTOR ADDRESS & PHONE NUMBER	00070
		Watter Dban 47 3/4/2018	
SIGNATURE DATE	FIRE INSPECTOR CERTIFICATION NUMBER	COLLEGE BOARD FIRE SAF TY INSPECTOR SIGNATURE / DATE	FIRE INSPECTOR CERTIFICATION NUMBER
		•	
LOCATION:		ha maan mumbar /a m 2 505 and 422A). These mumbars are	
(E)	T. 7	he room number (e.g. 2-505 or 1-133A). These numbers are ncy in an area other than an identifiable room number, the a	rea in question will be
	For example: Pressbox, Field House, Pavillion, et		rea in question will be
specifically identified. I	roi example. Fressbox, Fleid House, Favillion, et	<b>с.</b>	
			9
Valencia College has m	et the requirements of F.S.S. 1013.12(2)(d): X_YI	ES NO	
valencia College has ill	et the requirements of F.S.S. 1013.12(2)(u)X_ 11	NO	
Approval of Reports by	Board (Including Letter)YESNO		
	TESTS TO THE REVIEW OF THIS REPORT IN ITS	ENTIRETY AND ACKNOWLEDGES AWARENESS OF THE DI	SCOVERED
DEFICIENCIES.		1	
LACED J. Be	ender	/ Xam L	
FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR NAM	ME PRINTED	FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR SIGNATURE	
VP BUSINESS	Operations 4 Finance	/ / 5.70	-18
FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR TITL	E	SIGNATURE DATE	-
		1/	

CODE NUMBER	Insp. Initials		Prior Times Cited	Deficiency Corrected By	Date Deficiency Corrected	Line No.
		Location, Deficiency Description				
	ws	No deficiencies noted				1
						ļ
	-					
						<u> </u>
						·
						<u> </u>

CODE NUMBER SREF Ch. 5	Insp. Initials	SREF 2017/2018 Casualty/Sanitation Deficiencies - Valencia College - McCoy Center  Location, Deficiency Description	Prior Times Cited	Deficiency Corrected By	Date Deficiency Corrected	Line Number
	ws	No deficiencies noted				1
	770	TVO deficiencies froted				
					,	
		,				
		·				
				.,	<b>6.</b>	
			_			
:						
<u> </u>		·				

College Facility:	Valencia College		*				
SCHOOL / FACILITY:	Osceola Campus	# OF SERIOUS FIR	E SAFETY VIOLATIONS <u>0</u>				
ADDRESS:	1800 Denn John Lane, Kissimmee, FL 34744		_				
		# OF NON-SERIOU	S FIRE SAFETY VIOLATIONS <u>0</u>				
		Walter D. Spann Jr. (Municipal Fire Safety Inspector)	February 27, 2018				
FIRE DISTRICT FIRE SAFETY IN	SPECTOR NAME PRINTED (IF JOINT INSPECTION)	COLLEGE BOARD FIRESAFETY INSPECTOR NAME PRINTED	INSPECTION DATE				
		Fire Prevention Specialists, Inc., 609 Gina Lane, Melbourne, FL	32940 321-757-7205				
FIRE DISTRICT FIRE SAFETY IN	SPECTOR SIGNATURE (IF JOINT INSPECTION)	INSPECTOR ADDRESS & PHONE NUMBER					
		3/4/2018	62373				
SIGNATURE DATE	FIRE INSPECTOR CERTIFICATION NUMBER	COLLEGE BOARD FIRE SAF/TY INSPECTOR SIGNATURE / DATE FIRE INSPEC	CTOR CERTIFICATION NUMBER				
5,5,1,1,0,1,2,1,1,2	THE SECTION OF THE DESIGN AND THE SECTION OF CONTRACT AND THE SECTION OF THE SECT						
LOCATION:							
		the room number (e.g. 2-505 or 1-133A). These numbers are	*				
		iency in an area other than an identifiable room number, the area in question will	oe				
specifically identified. F	For example: Pressbox, Field House, Pavillion,	etc.					
	4 (1	VEC. NO.					
Valencia College has me	et the requirements of F.S.S. 1013.12(2)(d): X	TESNO					
A Danasta land	Boord (Including Lettor) VES NO						
Approval of Reports by	Board (Including Letter)YESNO						
THE HINDEDSIGNED AT	TESTS TO THE REVIEW OF THIS REPORT IN IT	S ENTIRETY AND ACKNOWLEDGES AWARENESS OF THE DISCOVERED					
DEFICIENCIES.	TESTS TO THE REVIEW OF THIS REPORT IN THE	S ENTINE IT AND AGNITOR ELEGISTIC ANTINETICS OF THE BOOK ENERGY					
DEI IOIEIGOLO.							
LACENT. BON	Nor	/ Man I and					
FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR NAM	IE PRINTED	FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR SIGNATURE					
VP Business O	perations of Finance	1/ 3-20.B					
FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR TITL		SIGNATURE DATE					

CODE NUMBER	Insp. Initials	SREF 2017/2018 Fire Safety Deficiencies - Valencia College - Osceola Campus	Prior Times Cited	Deficiency Corrected By	Date Deficiency Corrected	Line No.
		Location, Deficiency Description				<u> </u>
	ws	01 Building: No deficiencies noted				1
	ws	02 Building: No deficiencies noted				2
	WS	03 Building: No deficiencies noted				3
	ws	04 Building: No deficiencies noted				4
	ws	14 Building: No deficiencies noted				5
	ws	14A Building: No deficiencies noted				6
	ws	CEP Bldg.: No deficiencies noted				7
		A Bldg.: No deficiencies noted				8
		B Bldg.: No deficiencies noted				9
	1	C Bldg.: No deficiencies noted				10
		D Bldg.: No deficiencies noted				11
		Clock Tower: No deficiencies noted				12
		Note: Data/IT Rooms to be evaluated for installing clean agent extinguishers as per NFPA 75, 8.3				
					,	
	<del>                                     </del>					
					-	<del>                                     </del>

CODE NUMBER SREF Ch. 5	Insp. Initials	SREF 2017/2018 Casualty/Sanitation Deficiencies - Valencia College - Osceola Campus  Location, Deficiency Description	Prior Times Cited	Deficiency Corrected By	Date Deficiency Corrected	Line Number
			<del> </del>			
	WS	No deficiencies noted		-		1
			-			
						,
		•				
			1			
				-		

CODE NUMBER SREF Ch. 5	Insp. Initials	SREF 2017/2018 Fire/Casualty/Sanitation Deficiencies - Valencia College - Osceola Campus Portables  Location, Deficiency Description	Prior Times Cited	Deficiency Corrected By	Date Deficiency Corrected	Line Number
	MO					1
		Portable C2.: No deficiencies noted				2
		Portable E: No deficiencies noted				
		Portable F: No deficiencies noted				3
		Portable G: No deficiencies noted				4
		Portable H: No deficiencies noted				5
		Portable I: No deficiencies noted				6
		Portable J: No deficiencies noted				7
		Portable K: No deficiencies noted				8
		Portable M: No deficiencies noted				9
	WS	Portable N: No deficiencies noted				10
			<u></u>		.,	
		·				
			,			
				<u> </u>		

College Facility:	Valencia College		
SCHOOL / FACILITY:	Roper Facility		# OF SERIOUS FIRE SAFETY VIOLATIONS <u>0</u>
ADDRESS:	146 West Plant Street, Winter Garden, FL 34787		# OF NON-SERIOUS FIRE SAFETY VIOLATIONS 0
		Jeb W. Bynum (Municipal Fire Safety Inspector COLLEGE BOARD FIRESAFETY INSPECTOR NAME PRINTED	r) February 27, 2018
FIRE DISTRICT FIRE SAFETY INS	SPECTOR NAME PRINTED (IF JOINT INSPECTION)	COLLEGE BOARD FIRESAFETY INSPECTOR NAME PRINTED	INSPECTION DATE
-		Fire Prevention Specialists, Inc., 609 Gina Lan	e, Melbourne, FL 32940 321-757-7205
FIRE DISTRICT FIRE SAFETY INS	SPECTOR SIGNATURE (IF JOINT INSPECTION)	INSPECTOR ADDRESS & PHONE NUMBER  3/4/2018	133209
SIGNATURE DATE	FIRE INSPECTOR CERTIFICATION NUMBER	COLVEGE BOARD FIRE SAVETY INSPECTOR SIGNATURE / DATE	FIRE INSPECTOR CERTIFICATION NUMBER
affixed above the door le		room number (e.g. 2-505 or 1-133A). These numbers are y in an area other than an identifiable room number, the ar	ea in question will be
Valencia College has me	et the requirements of F.S.S. 1013.12(2)(d): <u>X</u> YES	NO	
Approval of Reports by I	Board (Including Letter)YESNO		
THE UNDERSIGNED ATTOMICS.  DEFICIENCIES.  FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR NAME OF THE PROPERTY ADMINISTRATOR TITLE  FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR TITLE  FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR TITLE  THE UNDERSIGNED ATTOMICS	TESTS TO THE REVIEW OF THIS REPORT IN ITS EN	FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR SIGNATURE  3-20-18	Pm

CODE NUMBER	Insp. Initials		Prior Times Cited	Deficiency Corrected By	Date Deficiency Corrected	Line No.
		Location, Deficiency Description				
	JB	No deficiencies noted				1
-						
						-
						<b>-</b>
						<u> </u>
						-
					""	
						<del></del>
					-	
						<u> </u>
				14.4.2.4		
						İ

CODE NUMBER SREF Ch. 5	Insp. Initials	SREF 2017/2018 Casualty/Sanitation Deficiencies - Valencia College - Roper Facility  Location, Deficiency Description	Prior Times Cited	Deficiency Corrected By	Date Deficiency Corrected	Line Number
	10					4
	JB	No deficiencies noted				1
			3			
				1		
						-
			:			
	,					

College Facility:	Valencia College				
SCHOOL / FACILITY:	School of Public Safety			# OF SERIOUS FIRE SAF	ETY VIOLATIONS 0
ADDRESS:	8600 Valencia College Lane, Orlando, FL 32825				
	*			# OF NON-SERIOUS FIRE	SAFETY VIOLATIONS <u>0</u>
		Walter D. Spann Jr.	(Municipal Fire Safety I	nspector)	February 26, 2018
FIRE DISTRICT FIRE SAFETY IN	ISPECTOR NAME PRINTED (IF JOINT INSPECTION)	COLLEGE BOARD FIRESAFETY	INSPECTOR NAME PRINTED	<u> </u>	INSPECTION DATE
		Fire Prevention Spec	cialists Inc. 600 Gina I	ano Molhourno El 320	40 221 757 7205
FIRE DISTRICT FIRE SAFETY IN	ISPECTOR SIGNATURE (IF JOINT INSPECTION)	INSPECTOR ADDRESS & PHON	E NUMBER	ane, Meibourne, FL 329	40 321-737-7203
		Watte DA	3/4/20	18	62373
SIGNATURE DATE	FIRE INSPECTOR CERTIFICATION NUMBER	COLLEGE BOXED FIRE SAF IN	INSPECTOR SIGNATURE / DATE	FIRE INSPECTOR CI	ERTIFICATION NUMBER
LOCATION					
LOCATION:			4 422A\ There were been		
			enunable room number, th	e area in question will be	
specifically identified. I	roi example. Fressbox, Fleid House, Favillion, etc.	•			
Valencia College has m	et the requirements of F.S.S. 1013.12(2)(d): X YES	S NO			· *
				,	
Approval of Reports by	Board (Including Letter)YESNO				
THE UNDERSIGNED AT	TESTS TO THE REVIEW OF THIS REPORT IN ITS EN	NTIRETY AND ACKNOWLED	GES AWARENESS OF THE	DISCOVERED	
DEFICIENCIES.					
1 _ 1	1				
Loren U. Ben	1CC	=	ACH LTV (DANIAHOTO TO DO COLOR	- and	
FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR NAM	DO SOFT	F/	1 / 1		
FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR TITL		O		0-18	
FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR TITE	Walter D. Spann Jr. (Municipal Fire Safety Inspector)  February 26, 2018  INSPECTOR NAME PRINTED (IF JOINT INSPECTION)  FEBRUARY 26, 2018  FIRE INSPECTOR SIGNATURE (IF JOINT INSPECTION)  FIRE INSPECTOR CERTIFICATION NUMBER  It be identified by a building number followed by the room number (e.g. 2-505 or 1-133A). These numbers are eading into that particular room. Or if the deficiency in an area other than an identifiable room number, the area in question will be early in the requirements of F.S.S. 1013.12(2)(d): X YESNO  Board (including Letter)YESNO  TESTS TO THE REVIEW OF THIS REPORT IN ITS ENTIRETY AND ACKNOWLEDGES AWARENESS OF THE DISCOVERED  FACILITY DOMINISTRAÇÃO SIGNATURE  FACILITY DOMINISTRAÇÃO SIGNATURE  FACILITY DOMINISTRAÇÃO SIGNATURE  A 2 0-(F				

CODE NUMBER	Insp. Initials		Prior Times Cited	Deficiency Corrected By	Date Deficiency Corrected	Line No.
		Location, Deficiency Description				
·	WS	No deficiencies noted				1
		·				
	<u> </u>					
			_			<u> </u>
						-

CODE NUMBER SREF Ch. 5	Insp. Initials	SREF 2017/2018 Casualty/Sanitation Deficiencies - Valencia College - School of Public Safety  Location, Deficiency Description	Prior Times Cited	Deficiency Corrected By	Date Deficiency Corrected	Line Number
	ws	No deficiencies notd				1
						1
						1
		·				
		·				
		·				

CODE NUMBER	Insp.		Prior Times Cited	Deficiency Corrected By	Date Deficiency Corrected	Line No.
		Location, Deficiency Description				
	ws	K-9 Office: No deficiencies noted				1
	ws	K-9 Classroom: No deficiencies noted				2
	ws	K-9 Restroom: No deficiencies noted				3
						-
						ļ
		:	_			<u> </u>
				*		
		·				
						l
						ļ
						<u> </u>
,			_			<b></b>

**FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018** 

College Facility:	Valencia College		
SCHOOL / FACILITY:	West Campus	# OF SERIOUS	S FIRE SAFETY VIOLATIONS <u>0</u>
ADDRESS:	1800 South Kirkman Road, Orlando, FL 328		
		# OF NON-SEI	RIOUS FIRE SAFETY VIOLATIONS <u>0</u>
		Walter D. Spann Jr. (Municipal Fire Safety Inspector)	March 1, 2018
FIRE DISTRICT FIRE SAFETY IN	ISPECTOR NAME PRINTED (IF JOINT INSPECTION)	COLLEGE BOARD FIRESAFETY INSPECTOR NAME PRINTED	INSPECTION DATE
	# OF NON-SERIOUS FIRE SAFETY VIOLATIONS 0  Water D. Spann Jr. (Municipal Fire Safety Inspector) FIRE SAFETY INSPECTOR NAME PRINTED (F JOINT INSPECTION) FIRE SAFETY INSPECTOR SIGNATURE (F JOINT INSPECTION) FIRE SAFETY INSPECTOR SIGNATURE (F JOINT INSPECTION) FIRE SAFETY INSPECTOR SIGNATURE (F JOINT INSPECTION) FIRE INSPECTOR SIGNATURE (F JOINT INSPECTION)  WATER FIRE INSPECTOR CERTIFICATION NUMBER  WE THE INSPECTOR CERTIFICATION NUMBER  WE THE OLD INSPECTOR SIGNATURE (F JOINT INSPECTION)  WATER FIRE INSPECTOR CERTIFICATION NUMBER  WE the door leading into that particular room. Or if the deficiency in an area other than an identifiable room number, the area in question will be identified. For example: Pressbox, Field House, Pavillion, etc.  WE spents by Board (Including Letter)  VE NO  WE Reports by Board (Including Letter)  VE NO  WATER FIRE INSPECTOR CERTIFICATION NUMBER  Water D. Spann Jr. (Municipal Fire Safety Inspector)  Name Printing  Name Printing  Name Printing  Name To 1, 2018  Name Printing  Name To 1, 2018  Name Printing  Name To 1, 2018  Name Printing  Name To 1, 2019  Name To 1, 201		
FIRE DISTRICT FIRE SAFETY IN	SPECTOR SIGNATURE (IF JOINT INSPECTION)	1 1 1	:
		Watte D/s and del W 1/4 3/4/2018	62373, 133209
SIGNATURE DATE	FIRE INSPECTOR CERTIFICATION NUMBER	COLLEGE BY ARD FIRE SAFETY INSPECTOR SIGNATURE / DATE FIRE	INSPECTOR CERTIFICATION NUMBER
<u>LOCATION:</u>		11 - (1	
			200.00
			will be
specifically identified. I	For example: Pressbox, Field House, Pavillion	on, etc.	
Valencia College has m	et the requirements of F.S.S. 1013.12(2)(d): _	X_YESNO	
Approval of Reports by	Board (Including Letter) YES NO		
, ipproximation representation	= x = x = x = x = x = x = x = x = x = x		
	*	COLLEGE BOARD FIRESAFETY INSPECTION NAME PRINTED  FIRE Prevention Specialists, Inc., 609 Gina Lane, Melbourne, FL 32940 321-757-7205 INSPECTION NAME PROVE NUMBER  FIRE Prevention Specialists, Inc., 609 Gina Lane, Melbourne, FL 32940 321-757-7205 INSPECTION NUMBER  OR CERTIFICATION NUMBER  COLLIGE BY ARD FIRE SPECY INSPECTOR SIGNATURE / DATE  FIRE INSPECTOR CERTIFICATION NUMBER  by a building number followed by the room number (e.g. 2-505 or 1-133A). These numbers are at particular room. Or if the deficiency in an area other than an identifiable room number, the area in question will be Pressbox, Field House, Pavillion, etc.  nents of F.S.S. 1013.12(2)(d): X YESNO  REVIEW OF THIS REPORT IN ITS ENTIRETY AND ACKNOWLEDGES AWARENESS OF THE DISCOVERED  AWARENESS OF THE DISCOVERED	
THE UNDERGIONED AT	TESTS TO THE DEVIEW OF THIS DEDORT IN	The Review of This Report in its entirety and acknowledges awareness of the Discovered are the Review of This Report in its entirety and acknowledges awareness of the Discovered are the Review of This Report in its entirety and acknowledges awareness of the Discovered are the Review of This Report in its entirety and acknowledges awareness of the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discovered are the Discov	
	1ES IS TO THE REVIEW OF THIS REPORT IN	THIS ENTIRETT AND ACKNOWLEDGES AWAKENESS OF THE DISCOVERED	
DEFICIENCIES.			
1 - 1	1	$/$ $\mathcal{I}_{\alpha}$	
40881 U. Ber	nder		
FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR NAM	ME PRINTED		
VP GUSINESS	Operations & Finance		
FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR TITE	.E V	SIGNATURE DATE	
		1/	

CODE NUMBER	Insp. Initials	SREF 2017/2018 Fire Safety Deficiencies - Valencia College - West Campus	Prior Times Cited	Deficiency Corrected By	Date Deficiency Corrected	Line No.
		Location, Deficiency Description				
	WS	01 Building: No deficiencies noted				11
	ws	02 Building: No deficiencies noted				2
	ws	03 Building: No deficiencies noted				3
	ws	04 Building: No deficiencies noted				4
	WS	05 Building: No deficiencies noted				5
	WS	06 Building: No deficiencies noted		-		6
	WS	07 Building: No deficiencies noted				7
	ws	08 Building: No deficiencies noted				8
	ws	09 Building: No deficiencies noted				9
	JB	10 Building: No deficiencies noted				10
	JB	11 Building: No deficiencies noted				11
	ws	14 Building: No deficiencies noted				12
	ws	15 Building: No deficiencies noted				13
	WS	AHS Building: No deficiencies noted				14
	ws	CEP 17: No deficiencies noted				15
	ws	HSB Building: No deficiencies noted				16
	ws	SSB Building: No deficiencies noted				17
		Note: Data/IT Rooms to be evaluated for installing clean agent extinguishers as per NFPA 75, 8.3				

CODE NUMBER SREF Ch. 5	Insp. Initials	SREF 2017/2018 Casualty/Sanitation Deficiencies - Valencia College - West Campus  Location, Deficiency Description	Prior Times Cited	Deficiency Corrected By	Date Deficiency Corrected	Line Number
	WS	No deficiencies noted				1
						i_
						,
			<b> </b>			

College Facility:	Valencia College		
SCHOOL / FACILITY:	Winter Park Center	# OF SERIOU	JS FIRE SAFETY VIOLATIONS <u>0</u>
ADDRESS:	850 West Morse Blvd., Winter Park, FL 32789		
		# OF NON-SI	ERIOUS FIRE SAFETY VIOLATIONS <u>0</u>
		Walter D. Spann Jr. (Municipal Fire Safety Inspector)	March 1, 2018
FIRE DISTRICT FIRE SAFETY IN	SPECTOR NAME PRINTED (IF JOINT INSPECTION)	COLLEGE BOARD FIRESAFETY INSPECTOR NAME PRINTED	INSPECTION DATE
		Fire Prevention Specialists, Inc., 609 Gina Lane, Melbourn	ne FL 32940 321-757-7205
FIRE DISTRICT FIRE SAFETY IN	NSPECTOR SIGNATURE (IF JOINT INSPECTION)	INSPECTOR ADDRESS & PHONE NUMBER	10,112 02010 0211011200
	Fire Prevention Specialists, Inc., 609 Gina Lane, Melbourne, FL 32940 321-757-7205 INSPECTOR ADDRESS & PHONE NUMBER  ATURE DATE  FIRE INSPECTOR CERTIFICATION NUMBER  FIRE INSPECTOR CERTIFICATION NUMBER  FIRE INSPECTOR CERTIFICATION NUMBER  FIRE INSPECTOR SIGNATURE / DATE  FIRE INSPECTOR CERTIFICATION NUMBER  FIRE INSPECTOR CERTIFICATION NUMBER		
SIGNATURE DATE	FIRE INSPECTOR CERTIFICATION NUMBER	COLLEGE BOARD FIRE SAF TY INSPECTOR SIGNATURE / DATE FIRE	INSPECTOR CERTIFICATION NUMBER
<u>LOCATION:</u>			
	· ·		
affixed above the door	leading into that particular room. Or if the deficienc	y in an area other than an identifiable room number, the area in questio	n will be
specifically identified.	For example: Pressbox, Field House, Pavillion, etc.		
Valencia College has m	et the requirements of F.S.S. 1013.12(2)(d): X YES	SNO	
		· ·	
Approval of Reports by	Board (Including Letter)YESNO		
	TESTS TO THE REVIEW OF THIS REPORT IN ITS EI	NTIRETY AND ACKNOWLEDGES AWARENESS OF THE DISCOVERED	<i>A</i>
DEFICIENCIES.			
1 accord The	2 1 1 2	/ Frank III	/
FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR NAM	ME PRINTED	FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR SIGNATURE	
1/1 But San	Operations & Finance	3-20-18	
FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR TITE		SIGNATURE DATE	

CODE NUMBER	Insp. Initials	SREF 2017/2018 Fire Safety Deficiencies - Valencia College - Winter Park Center	Prior Times Cited	Date Deficiency Corrected	Line No.
		Location, Deficiency Description			
	WS	No deficiencies noted			1
			ļ	 	

CODE NUMBER SREF Ch. 5	Insp. Initials	SREF 2017/2018 Casualty/Sanitation Deficiencies - Valencia College - Winter Park Center  Location, Deficiency Description	Prior Times Cited	Deficiency Corrected By	Date Deficiency Corrected	Line Number
					1000	
	WS	No deficiencies noted				11
			` `			
		·				production of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the
		·				